T
E
C
H
N
O
L
O

00
52
3
A9
81
20
50
9
A04010504 4.01 Rigid engine mountings
 A04050504 4.05 Not adjustable standard elastic pads S
A04070501 4,07/0 Compact adjustable elastic pads S Only for pleasure craft use
A07000546 07.00/1 Injection pump calibration with pre-setting 99,5 kW @ 2800 RPM X X
A07000547 07.00/2 Injection pump calibration with pre-setting 92 kW @ 2800 RPM X X
A07000548 07.00/3 Injection pump calibration with pre-setting 85 kW @ 2800 RPM O O O
A10000505 10.00 Starting motor 24V N40ENTM25.10 X O X O O 31/03/06
A13050502 13.05 TM 170A gearbox pre-arrangement
A13270501 13.27 TM 93 A gearbox pre-arrangement
A13650501 12.65 TM 93 A gearbox pre-arrangement
A13180501 13.18 ZF 45 A gearbox pre-arrangement
A13117501 13.117 MG 5010 DC gearbox pre-arrangement
A14170507 14.17/1 Self-regulated alternator 24V 70A contact W N67MNTM28.11 X O X O O 31/03/06
A16010503 16.01 Double wall injection pipes with tank for fuel leakage collecting R.I.N.A.
A16030505 16.03 Sending unit R.I.NA.
A16050504 16.05 R.I.N.A. electrical wiring system
A16070501 16.07/05 Checking functions N67MNTM28.10
A17120501 17.12/1 Double oil filters-Remote- S
A26050512 26.05 Accessory drive pulley ( AV 13) 11 /05/06
A38160511 38.16/3 16 poles 3 meters extension N67MNTM28.11 S 31/03/06
A38160512 38.16/3 16 poles 5 meters extension N67MNTM28.11 S 31/03/06
A38160513 38.16/3 16 poles 7 meters extension N67MNTM28.11 S 31/03/06
A38190501 38.19/5 Pyrometer for exhaust gas measurement S
A38200501 38.20/58 Acoustic and visual alarm instrument (single instrumentation) N67MNTM28.11 S 31/03/06
A38200502 38.20/59 Acoustic and visual alarm instrument (double instrumentation) N67MNTM28.11 S 31/03/06
A38300504 38.30 Instruments kit for single station 12V N67MNTM28.11 S X X 31/03/06
A38310505 38.31 Instruments kit for single station 24V N67MNTM28.11 S X X 31/03/06
A38320504 38.32 Instruments kit for double station 12V N67MNTM28.11 S X X 31/03/06
A38330505 38.33 Instruments kit for double station 24V N67MNTM28.11 S X 31/03/06
A38420504 38.42 Engine stop 24V energize to run X X X 31/03/06
A38430502 38.43 Engine stop 12V energize to stop 31/03/06
A38440504 38.44 Engine stop 24V energize to stop X X X 31/03/06
A38550502 38.55/1 Sending unit 12-24V for simple instruments VDO P.I.
A38560502 38.56/1 Sending unit 12-24V for double instruments VDO P.I. 31/03/06
A38600503 38.60 Termometric switch exhaust gas temperature
A38600504 38.60/5 Termometric switch exhaust gas temperature S
A38650501 38.65/53 Overspeed signalling device 12 V N67MNTM28.11 S 31/03/06
A38650504 38.65/54 Overspeed signalling device 24 V N67MNTM28.11 S 31/03/06
A38770524 38.77/5 Analogic instrument board 12V N67MNTM28.11 S X O O O O X 31/03/06
A38780530 38.78/5 Analogic instrument board 24V N67MNTM28.11 S X O O O O X 31/03/06
A38870501 38.87/5 Analogic Fly-bridge instrument board 12V N67MNTM28.11 S X X 31/03/06
A38880501 38.88/5 Analogic Fly-bridge instrument board 24V N67MNTM28.11 S X X 31/03/06
A40030506 40.03 Dry/wet exhaust gas mixer
A40050510 40.05 Dry/wet exhaust gas mixer
A42001501 42.00 Compensation and filling basin (Aluminium)
A48020505 48.02/0 Fan and pulley cover 11 /05/06
A51050503 51.05/26 Gearbox  TM 170 A Ratio 2,60:1 angle 10° with Centa coupling
A51050504 51.05/15 Gearbox  TM 170 A Ratio 1,53:1 angle 10° with Centa coupling
A51050505 51.05/20 Gearbox  TM 170 A Ratio 2,08:1 angle 10° with Centa coupling
A51180501 51.18/26 Gearbox  ZF 45 A Ratio 1,26:1 angle 8° with Vulkardan coupling
A51180502 51.18/15 Gearbox  ZF 45 A Ratio 1,51:1 angle 8° with Vulkardan coupling
A51180503 51.18/20 Gearbox  ZF 45 A Ratio 2,03:1 angle 8° with Vulkardan coupling
A51180504 51.18/24 Gearbox  ZF 45 A Ratio 2,43:1 angle 8° with Vulkardan coupling
A51270501 51.2715 Gearbox  TM 93 A Ratio 1,51:1 angle 8° with Vulkardan coupling
A51270502 51.27/20 Gearbox  TM 93 A Ratio 2,09:1 angle 8° with Vulkardan coupling
A51650501 51.65/15 Gearbox  TM 93  Ratio 1,51:1  with Vulkardan coupling
A51650502 51.65/20 Gearbox  TM 93  Ratio 2,09:1  with Vulkardan coupling
A51650503 51.65/24 Gearbox  TM 93  Ratio 2,40:1  with Vulkardan coupling
A51117501 51.117/30 Gearbox  MG 5010 DC Ratio 3,00:1 with Vulkardan coupling
A51117502 51.117/35 Gearbox  MG 5010 DC Ratio 3,52:1 with Vulkardan coupling
A51117503 51.117/40 Gearbox  MG 5010 DC Ratio 4,00:1 with Vulkardan coupling
A59000514 59.00 R.I.N.A. homologation X X
A59020505 59.02 RIVR homologation S 04 -05-06
A59050508 59.05/0 Homologation  EPA Commercial 92 KW @ 2800 RPM X X
A59050515 59.05/1 Homologation  EPA Commercial 110KW @ 2800 RPM
A59050516 59.05/2 Homologation  EPA Commercial 99 KW @ 2800 RPM X X
A59040505 59.04 Homologation 2003/44/EC  12 -05-06
A59200502 59.20 Light R.I.N.A. homologation X X
A80000511 80.00 Cab heating pre-arrangement
A51720503 51.72/29 Gearbox  TM 170 Ratio 2,94:1 22/03/06
Pagnoncelli M.
31/03/06 ;1 1/05/06
Employment limits
PRP DEPARTMENT